Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
		Name	Execution Date	
Daqing Wu			08/05/2005	
Chih-Chang Chu			04/24/2007	
Joseph Carozza			09/23/2005	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	CYTOGEL, INC.			
Street Address:	1540 Post Road			
City:	Darien			
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT			
Postal Code:	06820			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Application Number: 11148		Number 48641	11128641	
CORRESPONDENCE DATAFax Number:(352)372-5800Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:352-375-8100Email:drs@slspatents.comCorrespondent Name:DAVID R. SALIWANCHIKAddress Line 1:P.O. BOX 142950Address Line 4:GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA 32614-2950				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		CYT-100PTXZ1		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		DAVID R. SALIWANCHIK		
Total Attachments: 4 source=Executed Asgr source=Executed Asgr 500270035	· •	REEL:	PATENT 019244 FRAME: 0686	

PATENT REEL: 019244 FRAME: 0687

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, the undersigned, residing at the indicated addresses given below, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in New and Advantageous Hydrogel Composition, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was

 \Box signed by us as dated below.

 \boxtimes filed June 9, 2005, as Serial No. <u>11/148,641</u>.

WHEREAS, **CYTOGEL**, **INC.**, a corporation of the State of Connecticut, having a place of business at 65 Locust Avenue # 2, New Canaan, CT 06840, United States, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto said **CYTOGEL**, **INC.**, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to **CYTOGEL**, **INC.**, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said **CYTOGEL**, **INC.**, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, We agree that we will communicate to said **CYTOGEL**, **INC.**, or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said **CYTOGEL**, **INC.**; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid the said **CYTOGEL**, **INC.**, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

J:\CYT\100PTXZ1\DOCUMENTS\ASSIGNMENT.DOC/DNB/hey

Page 1 of 4 pages **PATENT REEL: 019244 FRAME: 0688**

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hav	ve hereunto set my hand this <u>05</u> da	ay of
<u>Aug.</u> , 2005.		
U	A Mu Daging	
Signed	d VVN Dright	
	Daqing Wu	
Address:	20 Abbott Lane	
	Ithaca, NY 14850	
	N	
	Daqing Wu 20 Abbott Lane	

Country of Timited States of Amen Cu.

State of <u>NEWYORK</u>)

County of TOMPHINS)

On this $\underline{54}$ day of $\underline{40000}$, 2005, personally appeared before me the abovenamed **Daqing Wu**, to me known and known to me to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, who executed the foregoing instrument, and who severally acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.

Notary Public RODNEY A ORME

Notary Public, State of New York Tompkins County 010R6072521 Commission expires April 8, 1006

SEAL

J:\CYT\100PTXZ1\DOCUMENTS\ASSIGNMENT.DOC/DNB/hey

My Commission Expires:

Page 2 of 4 pages

PATENT REEL: 019244 FRAME: 0689

Docket No. CYT-100PTXZ1

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this dayof , 200]. Signed Chih-Chang Chu 14 Laura Lane Address: Ithaca, NY 14850-2173

Country of USA State of <u>New York</u>) County of Tompkins)

On this <u>24</u> day of <u>April</u> _____, 200 7, personally appeared before me the abovenamed Chih-Chang Chu, to me known and known to me to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, who executed the foregoing instrument, and who severally acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.

Mail a. Con Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 3-30-10

GAIL A. CANTERBURY Notary Public, State of New York No. 4624249 Qualified in Cortland County Commission Expires March 30, 2010

SEAL

Page 3 of 4 pages PATENT REEL: 019244 FRAME: 0690

Docket No. CYT-100PTXZ1 TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this _ day of per, 2005. Signed_ Joseph Carozza Address: 46 Station Street Southport, CT 06890

Country of <u>USA</u>)

State of CONNECTICUT

County of FAIRFIELS)

On this $\frac{23}{2}$ day of $\frac{September}{1}$, 2005, personally appeared before me the above-named **Joseph Carozza**, to me known and known to me to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, who executed the foregoing instrument, and who severally acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.

)

Manuel alles

My Commission Expires:

SEAL

C:\WINDOWS\TEMPORARY INTERNET FILES\CONTENT.IE5\1357CQ0C\ASSIGNMENT-CYT-100[1].DOC/DNB/heyPage 4 of 4 pages

PATENT REEL: 019244 FRAME: 0691

RECORDED: 05/03/2007